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(1) Did the lower Court ermor in not having before W 2 valid
“indictment for Ahe d:d:n se of burglary, Pursuant +o S¢ CLede ANNS
17-28-30 CLA) (15) Section b-11-311,

(2)  Did the \ower Courd error in s allege order of dismissal
being Filed in the Courd of Common pleas, and Contends thock
+he green Jacket was not made an exhikit,

| TASSUES PRESZENTED




§

CSTATEMENT ofF FACT S

Oon April 18, Zoo7, +he Richland County Grand Jury ollegedly
indicked Pro-5e Petitioner for |t degree burglary, Kidnapping 20-
07- &5-10-1939, +wo (1) Caunts of (AWK Assault with yndent+o
Kill, and | &+ degree Criminal Sevual Conduct, See Ppril 3, 2009
Transcript of Record, TR P, Z1- 26, 1-15,

On May 13, 2007, Pehitioner was olegedly indicted of Kid -
napping, 2007-65-10-02003, and three (2) Counts of lordacking
all of February 24,2007,

On March 20, 2009 Pelibener’s Case proceed ed te g &\—\/ Aal
before +he Honorable G Thomas Cooper,Jg, AP 4. Deon O'Neil and
Nicole Singletory represented petitioner, Kath ryn Luck Campbel|
and Will Bryant represented the State App. L.

Aceording do 4he State, On Feoruary 24, 2007, Pebtoner Com-
miHed all Ahe above offenses in Columbsia, ond Ricdhland Coun'%y
N South Caroling, in which led him 4o the home of Deboroh M
Siearns Simmens, Peditioner testified thot on Feruary 24, 2007
his Crushed forearm Started bothering him (Pain), and he Yook 2)
+wo pain Killers medicaton, Bep. 797, -5, App. 193, \-15, prior 40
this incident petitioner of Feloruary 74, 2007, Pedibioner \nduried hi§
Grm in 2006, App. 180, 1-26, Rpp, 181, 1-7, App. 184, \-25, App 185, 1-
9 RAep: 855 1-15, App. 85k, -8 Simmons deshified that Petitoner -
Called her house all night from 12.00 Am. undil 4i0oam, and that
was feund o loe false oy Phone recards, App: 365, 1-15, App. 2bb, -1,
App, 361 11D,

Simmons Claimed dhat Petitioner forced his way into

her hieme and held her grond children hostage ot gunpeint Tehiboner

teshified e did not hold anyloedy against +heir will, App. 795, 2 - 25,
App. 196, 1-1.5, App. 797, 1-4, SimmenS Stated Peditloner barricated

Jhe Frond door with furnture, Petitoner testified Hhot Cone) Who
Shak +he door,and Started pushing +he Chair Aoward +he deoy; and

g /




asked him 4s help her App. 797, 5-25, through App. 198+ 1-25 Simmons
ales asserded that petihioner Sexuo \ly assau Hed her while holding
her againgt her will, then testifled Ynat peritioner nevef inger+
hig personal ports Cpenis) inside of her, App, 270, 18-20-23 Petiti-
aner testfied that Mo sex ateured between therm, Ppp. 81k, 21-25
App. BIT, 4, '

While Richland County oFficer testified that Yhey heard o Shet
and a wiz of a bullet, fep, Wb, 20-25, Unhi¥e Puge-3 of Pelition for
writ of Cerdiorar oy TifFany L BuHer |, David Unger, of Richland
Coundy OFficer destified hat he Cauld net Yell where dne gunshad
had een fired From  App. a7, \- 6,

ACCorc\?ng 4o Trestigater Patricia Reed Enzgr dhe Ceime.
Seene was not processed the night of the incident, A pp. L1810~
13, and by putting adeputy on the Seene S6 1+ was Seeyred il
“he next morning, Qpp, b6, 1-25 and Hhat wag found Yo be untrue

a5 inveshigator Bnzor had allswed dhe erime Scene Yo be Contaminaded
by the brother of the allege vickirn Simmon S, Rpp . 634, 23-15, 8pp 635,

-2.s There was witnesses whe testified that petritloner was weaq ~
ring C\\\greer\ Jacket” on +he doy of +he tncdent, App. 196, 9-11 Rpp. W03

174, and Deborah Anmn Simmans | +estified that petitioner was wearing
Q brown leerther doeket/ Coot Bpp, b2, 11113 even 4ne ped

Woner desti -
Hed that e wasg wearing 0 brown leother dacked: Rep 11, 21-25, Pet -
Honer testified dhat e was in Shock et 4he acXion S S\mmoens had
da¥en upon nim, App. 805,9-25 Pediloner was found not auily of
‘e 15+c\€3r66, Criminal Sexual Conduct Trial Transer) py of Record
April 3, 2009 TR. . i, 5-10,

Pelitioner, Net quilty, guitly, and Sendencing Phrase c@ +he,
+rial of March 20, w0049, Tarough April 3, 2009, Gre Very Clear in record
of dhe drial Hranser P ond not of e Johnson Petition for weit of (er-
+iorary Or Appendix Vaslume it of il

However Pehitioner aoppeal his Conviction and Sendence | A
briek was Filed, Anders V. California 3Bb, W:5138 (1G6T) oy Deputy
Chief Appelate Defender \Wanda, H. Carter,The Soudh (arling Court of

q




Appeal dismigsed petitioners appeal by order dated Jonuary 25,
2012. See Stake V. Ashferd 2012-up-035 (SC ¢+ Apa Filed Janaary
25, 2012, The remirtHitur was 15sued February 15, zo1z.

On April 13, 2013, Pettioner filed anapplication for post
Conv iction forensic DNA Testing, Re2 pondent Tiled e response on
or about ju\\[ 18, 2013, requesting he application be dented. App, 9\
Fharcugh 64 1-25,. An G—\t?denel—?ary hearing wos held on Januqry S,
2015 befere +he Honorable Roberd €. Hood,

Counsel David €. Belding, e¥ploined do 4he Court that his
Client, Randolph Ashferd, requested tne Areen dacket, Sletes Exhibit s
#1012, locoted at the Contaminated Crime Stene oF +he, allege bur-
Slary, App. (3Y4,23-25 Jhreugh 635, 1-2 be Yesited. ﬂpp 965 Hhrough
9817, t-25,

On January 5, 2015, Judge Heod, issued a Signed order
of dismissol of O general Session.s proceed; ng inthe Court
Of Comman pleas App AR infget on-the 29+ of fprsl 2015, +he
Honorable dudges Rucker and Armstrong, held femily Court;

CGUFLS@\ for petitoner inform the Ceurd Vi ledler deted Janu-
arey 23, 2015 that the green JacKet was not available for +esting,
Ree, 999,

Howeve r Petrtianer, was Suffering from a prior vadury of
2 Crushed forearm From 200k, App. 855, 1-/4, and Mental heal+h
1Ssues, App. 855 171-25 +hrough 856, 1- 8, ,

Tnvestigator Eriec Barns, States wurtness destified tha+
Petitioner had Kept Saying thot he wod acting out of his rignt
mind AP, ©83,18-19, Rpp. 107,1-25, through RPp. 708, 1-25, App.
72}, 8-13.



ARGUMENT

The \ower Court erred in net having before i+ a valid indic-
tment for the offense of burglary, Pursuant 4 9C Cade Ann 3\7-
28,230 CAY(15) Seetion Vb-1l-311,

\

Pursuart Yo S.C. Code AMM S 17-28-20 CA) (5) of the AcCess
4o Justice, post Conviction DNA TesTing ACT, A person who Pleq
fot quity of +he cffense of (burglary) in the 15t degree and 1S
found guilty and Sentence 4o den (o) Years or moere, must be leq-
a\\\i indicted for the offense.

T Hhis Case pettioner procteeded 4o o ‘heon-{ns Pursuant 4o
S.C. Code AuNS 17-2.8-90 (AY(BILI-T) of +he DNA Testing At un-
der the false predents of a leqal and Valid True-bill indidtment
for burglary zo67-6%-40-72048, -

Petibioner will Shaw unte Hhe Courd Hhetthe South Car-
olina Rules of Court Rule -3 () Hthe Solicitor Shall take action
on +the warrant by (1) preparing an indictment for presentment
to +he grand Jury, which indiedment Shat be Filed with the Clerk
of Court, |

Petitloner, CLontends pursuand +o South Caroling Betble Grumds
of- Freedom, (ede of Laws, 0F South (ardina W76, Criminal Procedure.s
TiHe 17-12-10, No person Shall be held 4o answere ln,an\/ Court for an
c\\leged Crime oroffense tnless upen ndtetment by a grond \hr\[, +Hhe
burqlary \9+de3re.e-. under 5.C. Code AnAS 17-28-30 (A (19) tnvalid and
are not, 'S not, have noty been Filed original or Amended and Vio-
\ates +ne petitioners tonetitlonal Rights of +he Unided States (ot
Amend \l. and X\Y, Seetion L and S.C. (onst Art 1 $3 ond W and a
Cireudy Courd audge retains no authoridy on WS her awn 4o Conduct
and cverSe e proCeecl'is out-side the bounds of a lawka) and leSO\\
‘nc.\}c‘\‘men-\",

However no laca) rule of Courd, administrative order, policy OF
Other procedure. Can dake. precedent over Statutery law (5.C Consh Aek L4 .

b



ARGUMENT

The lower Courd erred in ¥ alleqe order of C,\:srﬁ;S&a\
bequC led in +he Courd of Common Pleas and Condendg Hhat
+he green JockKet wos not made an e xhibi T,

The Honorable Judge Hood , order of dismissal S Pa.rHem\—\Y'
incorrectly Filed in #he Courd of Common pleas, +he Courd-is made
Up of he Court of Cammon Plea s, which hears Civil ackions ond
the Court of general 2ession$ which hears Crimina] Cases, Dave
Vi Gold Kigt e, (5012 and $C ConsheArd 81, S ¢ (ede Ann S 1T-
28-10-360 Pecess do Jushice Post (onvietlan DNATesding ACT 15 \n
fact a generq\ %eSSIONG PO ceedfng. ‘

However +he Honorable Judge, assignmendt appears not

do have been 4o the (ourd of (ammon pleas on April 249, Zois nor
family Court, the order of diemissal by affiday it of dames D.
TR TT, Uaim +hot dhe green Jucked was nat made. an exhibl+
is pattertly incorreet, Rpp, 240, 21-22 Rpp:362,9- 10 infact +he Sol-
ictor Luck Campbell 1ndroduced dhe evidence 4o be made exhibrt
of States 107,

| The Yonsrable Juclge\ falled 4o \ssue s order of dhe
Statutory provisions of ¢ Code @nn 317-28-7 (E) Yo protect
Hhe petitioners riands, and up hold the laws ef dhis Stades as re-
quired, Pursuant 4o S.C. Rules of Courd, Rule - 501 (ode of :hchc\ol

- Cenduct Conon-2(AN.

| Jdudee Hoed @ ercuM— Courd Judge retaing no C\wl-ho—
rity on his/her cwon Slanding 4o (onduet 4-his Proceeding or
others rand dis rcgarc\ Mee \owss of Hhis State and [or Hhe Secturory
provisions of Aless s dustice Poer ~Cony e lan DNATesHng AcT
of $.C. Code Ana 11-28-10 +hrougn V1-28-360.



C ONCLUSTION

Based on +he following argqument Pro-Se Petrianer Randolph
Ashford, respectully request+hls Lourt 4o gront hi$ petition for g
new +rial and/or hear"\ﬂg.

% e_spéc,/H:u\lY Submidted,

Ramelolgh (Anl ool

Randalph Ashard® 250038

Pro-se Petitioner

This _%Zo; doy of _‘!!ay__; __20\(.



STATE OF SouTH CAROLTNA
TN THE COURT OF APPEALS

Appeal From Richland County

Rober+ €. Hood,Gireuik Courd Judge

Rc\nc\c\ph Ashford Petitioner,
' Vi

The Skebe. of Surth Caroling, Respanderit;
A?Pg,\\q—‘re Case o, mts—ooizbg

DESTENATION OF MATTER T0 BE
TNCLUDED TN RECORD ON APPEAL,

Petitioner proposes dne following be included n the recard on aPPea\,.

(’3-» Affidavit o James ©, Trui+t

(2) AW True-billed indick ment (8)

LB’) Ssath Carglina Ru\gs of (aurd Rule-3.( B \ Dispeshion o Arresd Warran-s
(L[) Terms of Circuid- and family Court,April 2015

(\5) Entire Transeript . dated April 3, 2009

_Uo) Entre Transcriph dated March 2p, 2069

L7) EnHre Transcriph dated Seplemboer, 14,16, 26, 2008

U%) Sentence. Sheets, O7-2000 ~03, 07-1938-41 ¥ 2049 ,

T Certi Q‘Y et AR c\es\an-\*\()n Cortaing na matder s \rretevant
B iniserpeal Romdolph Qahfocl

5%@5?:— 27, 1016, Randolph Askford ¥ 256638

—— |,

9.



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
: )
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES D. TRUNT

Personally appeared before me JAMES D. TRUI'IT who, b'e'ihg first duly sWorn,
deposes and says:

"I, James D. Truitt, am the Court Administrator for the Richland County Clerk of
Court. | have held this position for sixteen (16) years. One of my duties is to securely
maintain the physical evidence introduced in all criminal trials held by the Fifth Judicial
Circuit Court of General Sessions in Richland County.

On January 6, 2015, | received a request from Defendant's counsel, David Belding,
asking whether | still had possession of State’s Exhibit #102 in the trial of State vs.
Randolph Ashford (indictment Nos.: 2007-GS-40-02000/02048). I have looked through the

“entire box of physical evidence from this trial and the “green jacket” Mr. Belding requested
is not in the box. | am attaching a copy of the Receipt for Exhibits prepared at the trial
which indicates that State Exhibit #102 was not a jacket but a photograph. | have looked at
Exhibit #102 and itis a photograph of a green jacket from the crime scene. Therefore, this
office does not have the jacket requested for DNA testing.‘”

Cﬁw@%

James D. Truitt

Further Affiant sayeth not.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this _ day of January 2015.

’l\nm\f\\;}. Qeers, __(L.S)
NOTARY RUB}IC FOR SOUTH CAROLINA

My Commission Expires: _izlre\ e




SO Judieral Department Page 1ol

RULE 3
DISPOSITION OF ARREST WARRANTS

(a) Transmittal to Clerk. Magistrates, municipal judges, and other officials authorized to issue
warrants shall, in all cases within the jurisdiction of the Court of General Sessions, forward to
the Clerk of the Court of General Sessions all documents pertaining to the case including, but
not limited to, the arrest warrant and tond, within fifteen (1 5) days from the date of arrest in the
case of an arrest warrant and date of issuance in the case of other documents. Transmittal
shall be pursuant to procedures now or hereafter promulgated by the Office of South Carolina
Court Administration.

(b) Transmittal to Solicitor. The Clerk of the Court of General Sessions shall forward a copy
of any arrest warrant received pursuant to paragraph (a) above to the solicitor within two (2)
business days from date of receipt from the issuing official.

(c) Action on Warrant. Within ninety (90) days after receipt of an arrest warrant from the Clerk
of Court, the solicitor shall take action on the warrant by (1) preparing an indictment for
presentment to the grand jury, which indictment shall be filed with the Clerk of Court, assigned
a criminal case number, and presented to the Grand Jury; (2) formally dismissing the warrant,
noting on the face of the warrant the action taken; or (3) making other affirmative disposition in
writing and filing such action with the Clerk of Court.

(d) Extensions of Time. The solicitor may petition the circuit court for an order delaying action
on the warrant, as set forth above, for successive ninety (90) day periods if the circuit court
specifically finds good cause for such delay for each successive ninety day period.

(e) Record of Proceedings. Any action taken pursuant to paragraphs (a), (b), and (c) above
shall be entered in the records of the Clerk of Court pursuant to procedures now or hereafter
promulgated by the Office of South Carolina Court Administration.

Note:

Rule 3 is the languaige of Criminal Practice Rule 6.

hup://w\vw.sccourls.org/courtReg/displayRule.cl'm'?rulclD=‘3.()&subRulclD=&rulc'l'ype=,.. 2/27/2013



Terms of Circuit and Family Court

April 2015

[ Circuit Number |  4/6/2015

4/13/2015

| 4202015

4/27/2015

General Sessions
Richland
James, George

|NOCR NEEDED

General Sessions
Richland
Cooper, G. Thomas

NO.CR NEEDED 6

General Sessions Non-Jury

Hood, Robert
AMBROZIAK

Common Pleas Non-Jury
Lee, Alison

HOLMES 7
NO CRNEEDED 8
HoLMEes 9, 10

‘ICommon Pleas/Common
{Pleas Nonjury

Richland
Manning, L.

KELLY 6 am, 7 am
NO CRNEEDED 8, 9, 10

Common Pleas/Common
Pleas Nonjury

Richland

Gee, Tanya

NEVERS 6 am
JOHNSON 7

NO CR NEEDED 8
MCCURDY 9

NO CRNEEDED 10

Capital Post Conviction
Relief 10
Cothran, R.

Jounson 10

LEBLANC 7 am, 8, 9, 10 am

Common Pleas/Common
Pleas Nonjury

Richland

Barber, James

noLMes 13, 14, 15, 16 am

NOCRNEEDED 17

General Sessions
Kershaw
Benjamin, DeAndrea

Mccurny 13, 14
NO CR NEEDED 15
MCCURDY 16, 17

General Sessions
Richland
Hood, Robert

NEVERS 13
KeLLy 14, 15,16
HOLMES 17

General Sessions
Richland
Lee, Alison

HARRIS 13 am
NQCRNEEDED 14
HARRIS 15 pm, 16 pm
HARRIS 17

Administrative Week

Manning, L.

Common Pleas Non-Jury
14,13, 16, 17
Gee, Tanya

NEVERS 14, 15, 16, 17

Common Pleas/Common
Pleas Nonjury

Richland

Goodstein, Diane

NO CRNEEDFD 20
KELLY 21, 22

General Sessions
Richland
Barber, James

REED 20, 21, 22
NO CR NEEDED 23, 24

Common Pleas Non-Jury
20, 21,22
Benjamin, DeAndrea

MCCURDY

General Séssions
Kershaw
Hood, Robert

NEVERS 20 am, 21, 22 am

General Sessions
Richland
Lee, Alison

HARRIS

Common Pleas/Common
Pleas Nonjury

Richland

Manning, L.

HOLMES 20 am
NO CRNEEDED 21, 22, 23, 24

General Sessions 22
Richland
Hood, Robert

NEVERS 22

Common Pleas Non-Jury
23,24
.Benjamin, DeAndrea

{Gravely, Perry Sitting With

NICCLRDY 23, 24

Common Pleas Non-Jury
28
Newman, Clifton

HoLMEs 28
General Sessions Non-Jury

30
Hood, Robert

|No.CR NEEDED 30




3

Class FEL-EXM(V)

I L [
‘ - :.—‘g " . ) Py
DOCKET NO. ' 2007-GS-40-2048 B ' '
WITNESSES - "Aﬂer belng fully adv:sed as fo,my .
. legal fights, | hereby waive presentment
sV homas Croxton - RCSD '[he State of South Carolina -y toteGrand Juy
eric Rarnes ¢ 50 i County of Richland - Bgfen ot
! SR :
' " hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
(|:OURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS . gullty to the within mdlctment orto
i APRIL TERM 2007
— R 42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER ': —
’ | — :
J556198 C De_fendant. .
; THE STATE o .
VS. : i oL
2 L . . Wltness : . R
ACTION OF GRAND JURY RANDALL ASHFORD S P.LS.. o S L -
’.
3 apersorl gf Grand J
- Jpersond/Grand Jury APR 1 9 2007
|
| VERDICT = — -
! Indictment for :
BURGLARYI(AFTER 6/20/85)
| 15T DEGREE .
! SC Code: 16-11-311 L . o
~ person of Petit Jury CDR Code: 079 . e Lo a
S - |



moeoe
'y

YNIMOUYD HLNGS

- ALNNOD GNVIHOH

STUd90 T o
JA) - ;o
q;n?:. ATE GGTH CAROLINA) - INDICTMENT

MOW@HH&R&MND ;

At a Court of General Sess:ons convened on Aprll 18 2007 the Grand Jurors of

"Rlchland County present upon thelr oath - E - '

EJRGLARYI(AFTER 6/20/85) 1ST DEG

C i That L ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,

'.2007 wﬂlfully and unlawfully enter the dwelllng of. Debbne Anne Simmons, W|thout
I

.' consent and with the intent to comm|t a crime therem and the defendant entered dunng

the hours of darkness and/or was armed with a deadly weapon while therein and/or

caused physicalfinjury to the victim, Debbie Anne Simmons, and/or used or threatened

to use a dangerous instrument and/or displayed what was or appeared to be a
handgun, all in v:iolation of Code Section §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina

(1976, as amended).

{
Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

| | b B

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

,



~ WITNESSES

DOCKET NO.  2007-GS-40-2048

(3) Thomas Croxton - RCSD

| AMENDED _
The State of South Carolina

County of Richland

P
t
'

v ———————
————a—

|
|

N APRIL TERM 2007
|

| 42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER =
7556198 " THE STATE
‘ _ VS.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY RANDOLPH ASHFORD
UE BliLugsia y ¢ £ -
TRUE BIL
person 3f Grand Ju
o AUG 1 5 2008.
@ "ﬁRD'CT Indictment for )
L7 y BURGLAF:\Q(SEE%R glzo/ss) |
. E
Q 1/////4/ / / / ‘ SC Codé: 16-11-311
% A W ' _5/ 0? S CDR Code: 079

spefson of Petit Jury -
9:

Cla§s FEL-EXM(V)

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS . -

" " CCC. PLS ANDGS. T

¢ -

Ta

After beifig fully advised ash g

- . legal rights, | hereby waive 8e5 en_tg 2
fothe Grand Jury.  ° g T s ;03 61
. . :(l S g 3 E
Y ' E 2-5 S ¥aly
Defendant - . =
£ © ABRVOZ
' WFXo S
— 50
. L =
I 1 QO x P .

* hereby appear in my ow_n"priﬁef pacisQyind plead
.~ guilty'to the within indictment or to )

e - . - -
1 - .

. Deféndant

Witness:




( (

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) L
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on Abrill 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

o~ n

Richiand County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY/(AFTER 6/20/85) - 1STDEG

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, witlfully and unlawfully enter the dwelling of Debbie Anne Simmons, without
consent and with the intent to commiit a crime thetein and the defendant entered during
the hours of darkness andtor_ wae armed wtth a deadly weapon while therein and/or
caused physical injury to the victim, Debbie Anne Simmons, and/or used or threatened
to use a dangerous instrument and/or displayed what was or appeared to be a
handgun, all in violation of Code Section §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina

(1976, as amended).

.. . o . o ’ .
K . - ) ' Pon "~ . ta
. . ’

Against the peace and dlgmty of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made anq'proyide,d. P w B
| L - Warren B. Glese, SdﬂCITOR

E3 ) . E -3
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) Court Reporter: Z/ %

ASCCA/217(0312009) A - S ‘ L

( _ C

STATE OF SOUTH CARQWIN »  INTHE COUR. _F GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF

STATE - {2 é ) 2 :
Race M Z‘

Address.

City, State, Zip: .
DL# - SID# '

In disposition of thp/Baid ingieiment comes now the Defendant who was IE/CONVICTED OF or ] PLEADS

TO:

in viotation of § 3/'3'33-/075 ()Y _ ot the 5.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 4599

[ NON-VIOLENT Erf IOLENT [J SERIOUS Em'OST SERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS - []§17-2545

(CSC wiminor 1* or Lewd Act)

The charge is: Iﬁs Indicted, [] Lesser Included Offense, [] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant initial)
The ple Jis: d Wthout Negoliations or Recommendaﬁon [0 Negotiated Sentence, [] Recommendation by the State.
A .

Worlofoh Qatforel

N N et o

INDICTMENT/CASES:  ADOT GS-_ #) . 000

Date of Offense: 'J‘f-W
S.C. Code §: l6-3-1075 (4
CDR Code # o) 1Y

SENTENCE SHEET

Defendant . Attomey for Defendant SCBar#
WHERERDRE, the Defendant is committed to the F38Yate Department of COrrections [JCounty Detention Center,
for a determinate term of [{e2] days/monthg ot [J under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years

and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provid&@that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation,
which are incorporated by reference.

ECONCURRENT or [J] CONSECUTIVE o sentence onc3& J'-IGET' for Zad?. @S- 0. 20032 ‘/-?-aq
[©The Defendant is to be given credit for ime served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State
Department of Comections. Le2efe®T7

[d The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry-of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant fo S.C. Code §17-25-135.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

| RESTITUTION' [J Deferred [] Def. Waives Hearing [] Ordered PTUP

Total g plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: - Obtain GED E]
] set by SCOPPPS ' Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.

e e - : May serve W/E beginning . .
Recipient: . : - . Substance Abuse Counselmg Ij . ‘ @

*Fine: - 5 3. Random DruglAIcohol Testmg I:l - ' -7
§14-1 206 (Assessments 107.5%) . I 1 Fine may be pd. in equal oonsecutwe weeklylmonthly
. §14-1211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge)| - .. $100 g~ .. pmts. ofs , " Beginning_ ..
§14- -211(A)(2}-(DU! Surcharge) $100 3 3 ’ T pa:d fo Pu lic ﬁefender F nd
§56-5-2995 (DUl-Assessment) ~ ~ - 1 T g92 g Othér— , . ,
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) <7 825 g . ) R i
§35.13 (Public DefIProb) ' o . 3500 g ' . : K
§73.3, 1B TP (Law Eriforce. Fundmg) . $25 3 : ..
§33.7, 1B TP*(Drug Court Surcharge) . $100 g : O -
§50-21-1 14(BUI Breath Test Fee) - . 350 g ' Appointed PD or appointed other unsel §35.13 TP
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle'Assessment) $40/ea: 3 Requires $500 aidito LAe urmg probat
§90.11 TP (SCCJA Surcharge) .85 3 C ‘ D

" 3% 1o County (it paid in mstallments) s - PRESIDING JUDGE X

TOTAL | = -

%

Jidge Code: 202, 6. ‘ ETI'IFI THUE COF

MSentence Date: L - 3- oq OF OR NAL F"..ED
C.C.C. P&G S.

HICHLAND COUNTY

. SOUI'H CAROLINA

Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk '

A

o



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

{
IN THE COUR\ _F GENERAL SESSIONS

' Nt

COUNTY OF
STATE INDICTMENTICASES: o0  .s. W . 00/
@W[ ) Awe: K195¢97
e ) Date of Offense: g:‘:;d%g . .
Race w.. Sex: /fsl.@ Age: ) S.C.code§: 16-3-1075 (B)(Y
) CDR Coge #: ofm
Address. )
City, State, Zip:- ) - SENTENCE SHEET
)

DL# SID#

In disposition oEe said ':'dlctment comes now the Defendant who was B{:ONVICTED OF or [1 PLEADS

T0: -

in violation of § lzz-,z- Z025 ‘Eﬁz of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # {999
CJ NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT [ SERIOUS KMOST SERIOUS (0 Mandatory GPS O §1'7_-25-45

(CSC wiminor 1™ or Lewd Act)

The charge is: Eﬁs Indicted, [] Lesser Included Offense, [J] Defendant Waives Presentment 1o Grand Jury. (defendant initial)
The plea 5. [ Without Negouahons or Recommendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [[] Recommendation by the State.

Rawrlolph Osdfornel D VA4 JCL

olicitor SC Ber # Defendant Attomey for Defendant =~ SC Bar#
WHEREFJRE, the Defaridant is committed to the E&Eﬁepartment of Corrections, [ JCounty Detention Center, : |
for a determinate termof £ © dayslmontr@r [0 under the Youthful Offender Act not o exceed _years |

and/or to pay afine of $ ; provi at upon the service of days/months/years andfor payment . |
of$ ; Plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Caralina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probaticn,
which are incorporated by reference.

[SCONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: S&&" s-etf ok Zoo7. GS-uo -Zooz(¥-3-09
[Q-TTe Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State
Department of Corrections. 2- -7

[ The Defendantis to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135,
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[J RESTITUTION: [] Deferred [] Déf. Waives Hearing [] Ordered PTUP

Total: $' plus 20% fee: 3 days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: ' ' . Obtain GED 0
[ set by SCOPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp. o
T ' - . May serve W/E beginning, _- R -
‘T Recipient: e . : + Substance Abuse-Counseling ] e
L Finer T T Random Drug/Alcohol Testing (]~ .+~ + &
:§14-1-206-(Assessments.107.5%) . $ .Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive: vueeklylino'nlﬁly s
§14-1-211(AX1) (Conv. Surcharge) - _ $100 g prts. of § - . Beginning
§14- -211(A)(2) (DUL, Surcharge) - : $100. 3 - $ E o pald to Pub hc Defenaer Fund
§58 .5-2995 (o0} Assessment) . oo $12 § . Other; e 0T T .
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath.Test) v 825 g, K .
- §35.13 {Public Def/Prob) L $500 -3 - o -
§73 3, 1B TP (Law Enforce. Funding) . $25 g ’
§33.7, 1BTP. {Drug Court Surcharge) $100 3 _ , 4 .t - "
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) - T 850 g O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, §35.13 TP -
§56-5-2942(.1) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea. 3 . O Requires $500 bepaifT9.9%rk diring pfobation.. )
. §90.11 TP (SCCJA Surchargg) - $5 § . . <' g . . S
* .~ 3% to County (if paidin instaliments) ‘ I _ PRESIDINGJUDGE L
- TOTAL - - ms 2726 o >
. IR ; . Z Judge Code: <=7 € ©
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk £ 4 o aon'n TRUE COH
Court Reporter: # % : S W Sentence Date: £-09 F OR'GINAL F "-E D,
- . : C.C.C ?* 3. S '
SCCA/217 (03/2009) oo o . '

RICHLAND Cour ATY-
- S . e Soumcmoum




)
4

STATE OF SOUTH CAW IN THE COUR: ¢ GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF

—r N et

STATE vs iNDicTMENT/CASEY: 0T as. D . 400
W W 95997
AKA ) Date of Offanse: oA-af- 07
Race @ ) S.C.Code§: '
DOB: ) CDRCode#: 599
Address: ) .
City, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET
)

DL# SID#
In disposition of the said in ictment comes now the Defendant who was IB/CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS

TO: { %

in violation of § /"’,i- 1075 (d) @ of the §.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # A519

[ NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT [ SERIOUS [E’ﬁOST SERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS [ §17-25-45 ,

(CSC wiminor 1* or Lewd Act)

The charge is: BA/s Indicted, [] Lesser Included Offense, [] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant initial)
s: [ Without Negotlatlons or Recommendahon (J Negotiated Sentence, ] Recommendation by the State.

- Romlogeh pub Yoo  Iypy

Defendanf Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
WHEREFORE, the Delendant is committed to the [El$tafe Department of Corrections, [JCounty Detention Center, :
for a determinate termof 7# & days/month [ under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or lo pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of §  plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is s pended with probation for

monthsfyears and subject to South Carolina Department of Prorf P?!e ang on Services standard conditions of probétion.
which are incorporated by reference.

[S-CONCURRENT or (] CONSECUTIVE o sentence on: 2L2R &3-d65. 2008 200! Zec0, Zo A, 1939, K58
e Defendant is to be given crednl for u‘lye served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State 79/
Depariment of Corrections.

{3 The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[] RESTITUTION: ([ Deferred [] Def. Walves Hearing [] Ordared PTUP

Total: g plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: } - - Obtain GED O
] set by SCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
LT T - " May serve WIE Beginning A,
Recipient: M , .Substance Abuse Counselmg 0. L ! S CE
" *Fine: $- - Random Drug/Alcoho! Testmg . . ; : . o
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107. 5%) R SN Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weeklylmonthly *
§14-1:211(A)(1) (ConV. Surcharge), . . $100 § -0 . pmis.of$ Beginning :
. §14-1-231(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) . .. %100 g . $. L ’ paldtoPuElsc De?ender F nd .t
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) * . - $12- g . .. oaher:_ i e oo
 §56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) : ._ $28 3 - - = - R
‘§35. 13(Pubthef/Prob) . 0 "$500 g, - v N ; ; i
. . §73.3,"1B TP {Law Enforce. Fundlng) . . 825.3% 4
§33.7:1B TP {Drug Court Sureharge) .. . %100 s
© .. §50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) '$50° g a Appomted PD or appomted other couns
. §56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) .. $40/ea g a Requnres $500 be
§90.11'TP (SCCJA Surcharge) . 8% g - C |
«, 3% to County (if paid in mstallme Y : PRESIDING JUDGE \
“TOTAL % s . ) N
' . 562 'g, ’ Judge Code:_z_% -
"« “Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk _ : CEHTIFI ED TRUE OOF
" Court Reporter: ” N Séintence Date: = P2 OF OR!GINN FILED
;&,ﬂu/ C e - . g@u A
' bt - ..: ln \.Jl
SCCA7217 (03/2009 . . -
) RICHLAND COUN“

L - . SOUTH CAROLINA



:

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLI2
COUNTY OF

{
INTHE COURT . GENERAL SESSIONS

STATE INDICTMENT/CASE#: 0?007 -GS- 5‘0 . 0700.3
AKA: ) Date of Offense: 3707

Race: ) S.C.Code§: [é-3-910 .

DOB; ) CDR Code #: 0095

Address: )

Cily, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET

DL# SID# ) '

In disposition aid indjctment comes now the Defendant who was [%ONVICTED OF or [J PLEADS

TO:

in violation of /6-3- 90 of thg S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2095
{JNON-VIOLENT [WSIOLENT [] SERIOUS TMOST SERIOUS (] Mandatory GPS [ §17-2545

(CSC wiminor 19 or Lewd Act)

The charge is: @ﬂ Indicted, [] Lesser Included Offense, [] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant initial)
The pleg/is: [] Without Negotlat!ons or Recommendation, ] Negotiated Sentence, ] Recommendation by the State.

y L Ramlpdied Oilferert Renonps  IYgy

SCBar # ' Defendant Attorney for Defendant SCBar#
nt'is committed to the Mapartment of Corrections, [JCounty Detention Center,
for a determinate term of & &9 days/month under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed : years
and/ortopayafineof $ . prov s that upon the service of days/months/years andfor payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended walh probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Serv ces standard conditions of probation,
é 2 hich are incorporated by reference, . Zoo?.GS. yo- 20 -
ONCURRENT or [RJGONSECUTIVE o sentence on: g .
[sl The Defendant is to be given credit fo fi tlrE ﬁrved _;ursuant to S.C. Code §24-1340 to be calculated and applied by the State
Department of Corrections.

[J The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[J RESTITUTION: ] Deferred [:] Def. Waives Hearing [] Ordered PTUP

' |
Total: g plus 20% fee: $ . days/hours Public Service Employment |
Payment Terms: - Obtain GED 3
[ set by SCOPPPS - Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp
. - o ST e " May serve WIE bégmmng ___ . “ "
t .. Recipient: ' _ s _- : *. Substance Abuse” Counselmg 0 Lot U
" *Fine: L ' "$.. ° * - Random Drug/Alcohol Teshng a, . .
4 §14-1:206 (Assessments 107. 5%) ., . S 8§31 . ! Fine may Be pd. in equal, consecutlve weeklylmonlhly o
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) ° $100 s pmts of$ -." " .Beginning. '
N ' §14-1- 211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) - . $100 " & . $ . pald to Pu llc Defenderi'- nd
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) ~. - 312, % ' -Other
. $§56-1-288 (DUI Breath Test) - - 325, § ' —~ L
‘1 §35.13 (Public DefiProb) - . $500 g . .
.. §73.3,1B TP (Law Enforce. Funding) = . " "$25 g |, -
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) $100 " - ) =, )
-~ -§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 s O Appomted PD or appomted other oounsal §35 13 TP :
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea - § . I:]_ Requires $500 be paid ta-Llerk g probatigar
§30.11 TP (SCCJA Surcharge) $5 g. . ) - = / o
3% 10 County (if paxd in mstallme s) - SRR 3 =+ - PRESIDING JUDGE . e l ] :
- TOTAL 77 o >, 1
) W 7 Judge Code: 276 P’E TRUE o
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk (e ~ OF ORIGINA L FILE
-+ Coud’ RePOﬂef }/ . ) Sentence Date: &/« 3 aq =, 711 475‘

SCCA/217 (03/2009) L . o B _ FMCHU\ND COUNT

_ S .. SOUTH CAnouNz



STATE OF SOUTH CARSLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF ) ,
)

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 07007 -GS- w - /73?

777

) AWE 73- 5 5/77
) Date of Offense: -A47-07
Race (ﬁ ) S.C.Code §: 16-3-9/0
; ) CDR Code # . 2095~
Address )
City, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET
DL# SID# )

In disposition ofgﬂ,e aid indictment comes now the Defendant who was [Zﬁ)ONVICTED OF or [J PLEADS
TO: .
i viomt ,%%/6-3- 90 i 2075

in violation ofg OEF}S.C' Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code #

[J NON-VIOLENT WOLENT [J SERIOUS MOST SERIOUS  [] Mandatory GPS [] §17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1* or Lewd Act)

The ch'arge is: Eﬁs Indicted, [J Lesser Included Offense, [ ] Defendant Waives Preseniment to Grand Jury. ' (defendant initial)
The plea jé: [ Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, [] Recommendation by the State.
ATIEST Y ]

. licitor SC Bar# " Defendant .~ Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#_ '
WHEREFORE, the Deferdant is committed to the [\a&tgte Department of Corrections, [ ]County Detention Center, :
for a determinate term of 20 days/month¢ dr [ under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed ) years
and/or to pay a fine of ' ; provid&d that upon the service of . days/months/years and/or payment
of § : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for '

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probatlon
which are lncorporaW 7 Lo 7.G5-Yo.- Zaoj} Ruo eﬂU‘E‘(_{JHI’F 0 Zpo7-GS-yo. Zods,
-CONCURRENT WCUTIVE to sentence on; ~F . ‘ ; iy s

[GFhe Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the S{ate
Department of Corrections. - ‘/-‘o %

[] The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[ RESTITUTION: [] Deferred [] Def. Walves Hearing [] Ordered PTUP

Total: g plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: Obtain GED O
[0 set by SCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.

i May serve W/E beginning
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling []
“Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcoho! Testing {]
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $ Fine.may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) _ $100 g Beginni ~
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $100 g paid to Publ fender Fund
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 3 IR .
§56-1-286 (DUl Breath Test) %25 3 Fa) Y >
§35.13 (Public Def/Prob) $500 3
§73.3, 1B TP (Law Enforce. Funding) . $25 3
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) $100 s
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 g
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) - $40/ea 3 O
§90.11 TP (SCCJA Surcharge) - $ 5
3% to County (if paid in instalimentg) s PRESIDING JUDGE
TOTAL

W@ Z ) Judge Code: ZIZ 4

Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk
Court Reporter: , Sentence Date: &/ ~F -0 9

SCCA/217 (03/2009)




STATE OF SOUTH m IN THE GOURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS \/
V' . " - . .
COUNTY OF . 1959

noicTmenTicases: - 007 oy

Y Y7777,

Date of Offense: ‘ ;‘J¥‘07
Race é% 74,& Age: S.C. _Code § /7‘45"30
§ CDR Code #: 768 _

221 667

Address. N : . .
City, State, Zip: ' ‘ : : SENTENCE SrQEQ’-_KT
DL# SID# E/
In disposition of the sar%ndlctm?t come%;ﬂ WW CONVICTED OF or [J PLEADS
TO: -
n viglation of § /7"075"30 ___ofthe S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # %X
B)NﬁON-VIOLENT OO VIOLENT [J.SERIOUS [JMOST SERIOUS * [] Mandatory GPS [1§17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1% or Lewd Act) . .
The charge is: [Z(s Indicted, [ Lesser Included Offense, [_] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant initial)

The pIe is: [ Wlth(Bt Negotiations or Recommendation, [[] Negotiated Sentence, [Z] Recommendation by the State.
ATT,

. olicitor ¢ ) SC Bar#  Defendéant © - Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
- WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to themepartment of Correctrons E]County Detention Center, : i .
. for a determinate.term of. & days/monthsr [ under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed - years
and/or to pay a fine of § : ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation,

which are incorporated by reference.
EFCONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: %W"G@ Zoo7- &S -do. Zoo x_é._?.,eﬁ

[E-F17€ Defendant is to be given credrt fort|me served pursuant to S.C., Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and apphed by the State

-Department of Corrections. -

] The Defendant is to be placed on. Central Regrstry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S C Code §17-25-135..
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O RESTITUTION [] Deferred [ Def Warves Hearlng [Jordered _ PTUP 4 . -

Total: g "~ plus 20% fee $ L days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: ) Obtain GED J
L] set by SCOPPPS - Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
) . May serve W/E beginning

Recipient: g ' S . ... . .- Substance Abuse Counseling 3.
“Fine: - $ " Random Drug/Alcohol Testing [T
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $ Fine may be pd. in-equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge). $100 § pmts. of § - Beginning

- §14-1-211(A)(2) (DU! Surcharge) S $100 g $ - : paid to Public Defender Fund
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) . 312 3 . Other: . .
§56-1-286 (DU| Breath Test) . . $25 g
§35.13 (Public Def/Prob) _ $500 g
§73.3, 1B TP-(Law Enforce. Funding) . $25 g
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) 3100 g : - ' e
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) ’ $50 g [T ‘Appointed PD or appointed_other counsel, §3513TP
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) : $40/ea g [0 Requires $500'b id 1o, Clefk duging probatiop™ -
§90.11 TP (SCCJA Surcharge) 35 -3 . ( E 6 . D

$ PRESIDING JUDGE - -

66

3% to County (if paid in installments
TOTAL

oo St w2,
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk 4 - o Q
Court Reporter: %Z W Sentence Date: 4-3-

_SCCA/21 7/(0372009)



T .

, {
N THE COURT1 ..- GENERAL SESSIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLI%Z )
(] ) .

COUNTY OF ) :
~ STATE : ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 02007 __-Gs- W 4 /)
© AKA: ) Date of Offense: 21«1?‘ 7

Race: : )  S5.C.Code§: lo=-3-b52

pos: 5”1 yles—  ss# A5 43 a457 )  CDR Code # 2160

Address: __ LA 01 Mu.e 4% ) ,

City, State, Zip: _Cala S AAangy SENTENCE SHEET

ow SID# )

)
S )
In disposition of e saidgndictm ow ;hfefen Ww&s E? (o
TO: a

of the S@ Code of La
[J MOST SERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS

in vjolation of § ‘-1 - 5-‘ 0030 J
NON-VIOLENT [JVIOLENT [ SEBIOUS

The charge is: [_JAs indicted, lﬁesser Included Offense, [ Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The pleais: [J Without Negotiations of Recommendation, L] Negatiated Sentence, (] Recommendation by the State.

SC Bar # i Defenda&t . :

A

0013

] §17-2545
/

(CSC w/minor 1" or Lawd Act)
(defendant initial)

Jugly

. Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
WHEREPORE, | fendant is committed to the KJiSiate Department of Corrections, [JCounty Detention Center,
for a determinate term of -dayslmonth r (] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed ' years
and/or to pay a fine-of $ . provigethat upon the service of dayslmonthslyears and/or payment
of$ . : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

which are incorporated by reference,

L .
monthslyears and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probatio
L—é‘ 3 - aq

[SCONCURRENT or (] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: Sk Swearfol Zoo. &S.4o- 200

@Rﬁ Defendant is to be given credit for ﬁnze se%ed iursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculale_d and applied by the State

Depariment of Comrections. o

(] The Defendant is o be placed on Central Registry of Child’Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.

) SPECIAL CONDITIONS: .
[J RESTITUTION: [] Deferred {J Def. Waives Hearing [] Ordered pTUP
Totak § plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: Obtain GED 0
[] set by SCDPPPS . Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
May serve W/E beginning __~__ CoTe
Recipient: C . Substance Abuse Counseling g. - e
*Fine: . o C - s______ Random DruglAlcoh;al Testing m) R
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) = . . L R ‘Airie.may be pd: in equal, consecutive WQeklyImohlhly
§14-1-211(AK(1) (Conv. Surcharge) - '$100 g T ... pmis.of§_ ‘- Beginning:*_. o
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) | .t 3100 3 . s . N 'paid to Pubkc Delender Fund
© §56-5-2995 (DUl Assessment) w. . .« . ‘%127 g . .Other. - -
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) - - 825" g . v
§35.13 (Pubilic Def/Prob}) : , 3500 s 2
. §73.3, 1B TP (Law Enforca. Funding) - - - $25 $ i )
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) ©T 8100 g . ) - <. - .
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) . 350__ $ - ) Appointed PD or appainted other coupsel, §35. ;
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) . "340/ea § - *, O Requires $500 bz-paid4o C| ring probgtion.
§80.11 TP (SCC.A Surcharge) © .85 s . . < / . :
3% to County {if paid in installm E PRESIDING JUDGE. LI wtAmy

TOTAL -

Clerk of Cotirt/ Deputy Clerk
Court Reporter:

SCCA/217 (03/2009)

Judge Code: 226

- ' ! CERTIFIED TRUE CO

L ef-F-O09P: Py
Sente{'lce Date: </ 3 . 7 . _OF OR'GlNAL-FILED'

ol 9153
. C.C.C:aG.S. -
IR RICHLAND COUNTY
L ~ BOUTH CAROLINA

<y
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( A

(
STATE OF SOUTH CAR y«x ) IN THE COUR, OF GENERAL SESSIONS
. )
COUNTY OF MM ) '
\ )

STATE INDICTMENT/CASE#: 4”07 -GS- i@ - /7¢/
AW 1]55

)
AKA: ) Date of Offense: A=RY=
Race: Age ) S.C.Code§: 17-d5-30
DOB: )} CDRCode#
Address: )
City, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET
DL# : SiD# ) '
In disposition of id i mey nghw { fen 0 was [5'60NVICTED OF or ] PLEADS
TO: :
in vigfation of § of #he S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# - 7‘!
NON-VIOLENT [J VIOLENT D SERIOQUS ([JMOST SERIOUS (| Mandatory GPS {1 §17-2545
(CSC wiminor 1 or Lewd Act)
The charge is: E/Inducted [J Lesser Inciuded Offense, [} Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant initial)

The pleajs: [ Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [J Negotiated Sentence, {1 Recommendation by the State.
ATTE

»Aﬁﬁ%’  Radleted Gilyet  Ylaromar gy

Defendant Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#

WHEREFORE, the Defendant i écommmed to the £jState Department of Carrections, CJCounty Detention Center,
for a determinate term of __ 4 &7 days/monthsg - )] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided.that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of $ i plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Sesvices standard conditions of proba:oi(
¥ 04

which are incorporated by reference,

[CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: & && Swil™ foR ZeoT. &S . o100
K3 %6 Defendant is o be given credit for lime servedéursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by the State
Department of Corrections. -7

(] The Defendant is 1o be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S. C Code §17-25-135.
- SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

(J RESTITUTION: [] Deferred (] Def. Walves Hearing [] Ordered PTUP

. 3% to County (if paid in installmen
TOTAL ..

" Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk

Total: g plus 20% fee: . $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: - Obtain GED 0
{ set by SCOPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
- ; i May serve W/E beginning . B .
Reclpient:.  _: * . . . Substance Abuse Counseling[] . " . . : T
. Fine: 5 - Random Drug/Alcohol Testing [] - oL
e ,.§14- -206 (Assessments 107. 5%) . $ _Fine.may be pd: in equal, consecuhve weeklylmonthly ;-‘ -
* §14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. (Surcharge) $100 g _ pmis, of § . = 'Beginning - ’
" .- §14-1-211(A)(2) (DU Surcharge) - §100 g $ N pald to PUBllC Defender Fu nd .
-, §56-5-2995(DUI Assessment) . $12 g * Other. &
. §56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) - . $25 s L ; s 1 y
§35 13 (Public Def/Prob) , - - %800 g -- .
"§73.3, 1B TP {LawEnforce. Funding) . -~ $25 . g .
-.§33.7,1BTP (Drig Court Surcharge) o $100 g !
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) - $50 g . (] Appointed PD or appomted ‘other couns |, §35 13 TP
§55—5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ca g [0 Requires $500 be
§90711 TP (SCCJA Surcharge) . $5 -3

PRESIDING JU(')QE-‘
:Judgé Code: 2/ 26

= 'CERTIFIED TRUE CoP

Sentence Date: " &/~ 5 - ." OF ORIGINAL FILED,
gt/ o W 7B pd

C.C.C.PaGS.
. ~ ... 7 RICHLAND COUNTY
y, ' - SOUTH GAROLINA.

Court Reporter: %% _ )y
S

SCCAR17(03/2009) * . ..°



STATE OF SOUTH CAROL

. !
y ) IN THE COUR1 GENERAL SESSIONS
)
COUNTY OF JW ) .
)

STATE INDICTMENT/CASE#: 07407 -GS- 4w . afﬂg

)
AKA: ) Date of Offense: 2-A207
Race )  S.C.Code§: l6<(]-3l]
DOB: SS#: ) CDR Code #: 07
Address: )
City, State, Zip: ) SENTENCE SHEET
DL# SiD# )
In dispositi f the gmid intygt’zrenl comes now the Delendant who was EéONVICTED OF or [J PLEADS
TO: .
in violation of § % % /6-lf-3// of the §.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# 07§ .
I NON-VIOLENT [VIOLENT [] SERIOUS [WMOSTSERIOUS [ Mandatory GPS [ §17-2545
{CSC w/minor 1* or Lewd Act)
The charge is: [P]As Indicted, [] Lesser Included Offense, [] Defendant Waives Preseniment to Grand Jury. {defendant initial)
The pleis: ] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [ Negotiated Sentence, (] Recommendation by the State

T:

.SC Bar # y Deféndant Attomey for Defendant SC Bar#

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the [Ssfate Department of Corrections, [JCounty Detention Center,
for a determinate term of days/months (J under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years

and/or o pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of $ ; Plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probah'on,
which are incorporated by reference.

0 CONCURRENT or RJONSECUTIVE to sentence on: Zeazé.f- do.200% . 2007-45- o- 978

e Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to bé calculated and applied by thé State
Department of Corrections. 2.~ Zf~

{3 The Defendant is to be placed on Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pﬁrsuanl to S.C. Code §17—25-135.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

{0 RESTITUTION: [J Deferred [] Def. Waives Hearing (] Ordered PTUP

Total: g plus zo% fea: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: - Obtain GED |
(O set by SCOPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Comp. )
T ) o . " May serve W/E begmmng .
Recipient: . . : - . Substance Abuse Counseling [J o
*Fine: ’ [ . Random DruglAlcohol Testing [J -. .
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107. 5%) ) Y 3 ____ . Finemay be pd. in equal, consecutive weeklylmonlhly .
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) .. %00 _"$.=' R ' pmts.of § ' Beginning___- ik
§14-1:211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) ) - 3100 g : $ . T pald to Pummnd
§56-5-2995 (DUi Assessment)- . - *  * $12 “§ - Other, . - .
- §56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test)- .. $25. 'g - K . o
*  §35.13 (Public DefIProb) LT -.3500 § | - » .
§73.3, 1B TP (Law Enforce, Funding) L $25 s v ¢ N
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) . ‘100 3 i . ,
§50:21-114(BUl Breath Test Fee) -~ 350 g . | APpomted PDor appomted other counsel, §35.13 TP *
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment)’. $40/ea $ Requlres $500 uring probgfiqn.
§90.11 TP (SCCJA Surcharge) o . -
3% to County (if paid in mstallments) ~$.____  PRESDING JUDGE e 1

" roTAl - 3 - K |
— 2t L2126 6 .
* . Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk M% @Z—, Judge Code r T;[JE CQPY
Court RePOﬂer }f/% , o MSenfence Date: ‘/ 3 - F OHlGlNAL F]LED
' ’ | W B puc
sccmn (03/2009) o - - _ I C.C.C.P&QA.S.

RICHLAND COUNTY
" SOUTH-CAROLINA

i



WITNESSES

/@/AL THOMAS - RCSD

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02003

The State of Soufh Carolina |

County of Richland

" i After bemg fulry advnsed as, to

ARR:ZST WARRANT NUMBER

K-195899

AC "ION OF GRAND JURY

ggfeperson g}"rand Jury MAY 23 2007-
| @, /}Z;Dlm
v ///////// 4

(g 7505

orep€kson
Date:

n of Petit

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

MAY TERM 2007

- 42

: guilty to the within indictment or to

. THE STATE
VS.

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

Ihdictme‘nt for
, KIDNAPPING
SC Code: 16-3-910

CDR Code:0095
Class FEL/A(V)

HGAROLINA .

“ . legal rights, | hereby waive presghtment E
" to the Grand Jury O s5
) Ew. 30
- . Defendant - Z ="k %
: BE« 1%z
i
—g o 2 Jb
~ N
i Lo S TER® N A o
‘hereby appear in my own properﬁerspﬁb@lead

" - Defendant .

\?Vitnees: '

LT

CCC.PLS.ANDGsS. ©
: i - - -



 STATEOF SOUTHCAROLINA ) . - ° INDICTMENT -
COUNTY OF R!CHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessnons convened on May 23 2007 the Grand Jurors of.

R|chland County present upon thelr oath:

KIDNAPP!NG

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD dld ln Rlchland County on or about February 24

‘ 2007 unlawfully selze conflne mvelgle decoy, kldnap, abduct or carry away the VIcttm -

Evelln Worthy, by any means whatsoever w:thout authorlty of Iaw Al in violation of

§ 16- 3-910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.

" Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

Worrnen, B s

Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR




DOCKETNO. 2007-GS-40-02000

- wesses AMENDED
Vi5) AL THOMAS-CPD - The State of South Carolina
i County of Richland
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS - _ -
—_ ; " MAY TERM 2007
| 42 - '
ARRESTWARRANT NUMBER | )
EER : . ' : '
K585 _ THE STATE
: : . . VS.
e | * RANDOLPH ASHFORD

107

F_ pérson of Gra
Date:

L

 After being fully advised as to my

legal rights, | hereby warve presentment

. tothe Grand Jury.

' Defendant .

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

"+ guilty to the wrthm lndlctment orto.

Defendant o o s

.- Witness:# *

' 'VERDICT
A U: ; '

Indictment for

T 17 e

/WT\{Z/f/ ? > Cocd;m ct:eB 12;3(93)(1)‘

‘Forep(er'sonk Petlt
Date:

. .- CCC.PLS AND GS.



(" L .

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) " INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) |

CARJACKING
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MAY 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present unon their oath:

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Malachi James, by force
and violence or by intimidation while the person, Malachl James, is operating the
vehicle or while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075(B)(1) of the
Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended).

. aE

-

, Agalnst the peace and- dlgnlty of the State and contrary to the statute in such case.
madeandprowded c _ L W Ba,.‘ /S e

WARREN B. GIESE SOLICITOR




..,.*
t

-h-.

R

: After being fully adwsed as to’ my A
DOCK;T NO. 2007-GS-40- 02001 . Jlegal rights, 1 hereby waive presentm o
WITNESSES ; . s to the, G[and Jury B ay -
(SLAL THOMAS - CPD The State of South Carolina - Betenaani T w738
! M 2 - =2 =2 - ":J C
; County of Richland ﬁ ng
! . o ] [ a KO
i . ) ._.'l ' ‘." * # EI‘L: '_:). é% :
| === .. _hereby appear In my ewn prop pg_rs 0 ahdpl@d .
: _ .- guilty t6 the within indictment of¥o 3 % ol “’
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS O T
i . MAY TERM 2007 o 1
P R I ' R ) |
. ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 42 ; _ . _ .‘ “Dgfend_ént ‘
K195897 - e 1
THE STATE ' + - Witess: .
_ vs. . CCC.PLS. ANDGS. e
CTION OF GRAND JURY RANDOLPH ASHEORD T
oF Grand Jury
? / gERDICT — _ 3
i Indictment for
» vy ] CARJACKING
SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1) CT . ) f
CDR Code: 2599 . S
| Class FEL/C - el N '




4 Ata Court .of General Sessions, convened on May 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of .

' ‘_' oo

2007 take or attempt to ‘take a motor vehlcle from the vrctlms Pearl. Kelly aﬁeﬁq, -

o T

- S8TATE OF SOUTHCAROLINA)  ~ * " INDICTMENT
R * ) R . -
CQUNTY OF RICHLAND " - )

Lo b

‘Ri¢chiand County present upon therr oath
" CARJACKING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD dld m Richland County on or about February 24

gl by force and violence or by intimidation, while the persons, Pearl Kelly “’
By, are operating the vehicle or while the persons are in the vehicle. All in violation of

§ 16-3-1075.

A‘-M{»m 6~l A.w 5-30-29.

G’?(_..,\%

Against the peace and dtgnity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and '_provided..

' oo '/'V/aﬂm 5. /J.Lu,g.
» WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES

/¢ *SPAL THOMAS - CPD

1

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02002

The State of South Carolina
' County of Richland

1-1-..?.\ l:‘rg’q- -
N

ARRFST WARRANT NUMBER

{

| . .
cpum OF GENERAL SESSIONS

! MAY TERM 2007

42

+%7 o After belng fully adwsed as totv- ‘g o
legal rights, | hereby waive pr@ﬁ?ment & %
to the Grand Jury. - O JW 25

- o I A -

D25% Q9

: L QL -

.- Defendant nZ" Qo

e gg\ I

. toL e !: ) XL QO .
N %g““é -%m

K195898

AC"ION OF GRAND JURY

RDICT
.:5“!/}2: )

THE STATE
© VS, '

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

7 /ﬁﬂ//// .
(AL,

A
5 rson of Petit Jury

Indictment for
CARJACKING

SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1)
CDR Code: 2599 -
Class FeELIC

. Cottas

—

°©
]
o
o

. hereby appear in my owq profy per
. guilty to the within indictment or to

-

- Defendant -

.. -Witness: )

' CCC PLS.ANDGS. -

<




R CARJACKING ,"

. R .
. . . b
* '
t

STATE'OF SOUTH CAROLINA): = * . * " INDICTMENT
. COUNTY-OF RICHLAND )
At a Gourt-of Gen'er"al' S'ession-s ‘convene'd_ on May 23 2007, the .Grand Jurors 'of

'Rlchland County present upon therr oath: -

- aye

PR

. That RANDOLPH ASHFORD drd in Rlchland County on or about February 24,
_ 2007 take-or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the vrctlm Barry Taylor, by force and.
violence or by mtrmrdatlon. while the: person, Barry Taylor, is op_eratmg the vehicle or

while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and lprovided.

Yoo B Yyt
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




e —— ' ARer being fully advised as'to my
DOCKET NO

= - 2007-GS-40- 1938 legal rights. I hereby waive presentment
WITNESSES A AMENDED . tothe Grand Jury.
(8) Thomas Croxion"RESH | The State of South Carolina

Defendant

~ County of Richland

|
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS guilty to the within indictment or to
APRIL TERM 2007
42 _

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER % Oefendant

J556197 THE STATE
Vs, Witness: -
C.CC.PLS. ANDGS,
| ACTION OF GRAND JURY ' RANDOLPH ASHFORD
TRUE BiLL
/) RDICT
'30(1 72‘1’? . ‘

/Z ////fm | 77 \ KIDNAPPING
//MA’Z%:' 6//3/ W SC Code: 16-3-910

oregerson of Petit Jify CDR Cade:0095
Date: Class FELIA(V)

%




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
) .
COUNTY OF RlC'HLAND ) : ’ o -

Sa

At a Court of General Sessions, convened o'ﬁ.Ap'ril 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

KIDNAPPING- |
Thal RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland 'Céounty on or about February 24,
2007, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away any
“person, to wit: Debbie Anne Simmons, by any means whatsoever without authority of

law. All in violation of § 16-3-910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided. W 8 . }\ v

Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES

{8} Thomas Croxton - RCSD

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

J5561£6

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
JEBILL

' DOCE}(ET NO. 2007-GS-40-1939
» AMENDED

Tpe State of South Carolina .

| County of Richland

——

|
!
|
|

.COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

- APRIL TERM 2007
42

THE STATE
VS.

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

———
e

Indictment for

ASSAULT WITH

INTENT TO KILL

SC Code: 17-25-30
CDR Code: 768
Class Mis-UNC

A

- After belng fully advnsedi as to my
- . legal'rights, I'hereby waive presentment
) to the Grand Jury. :

) Defenda_r'tt )

"C.C.C:PLS. ANDGS. ':

R ] . * %= v - - o v
. - .

-

&

: " i @
“hereby appear in my own'propegpersonand plead
*- - guilty to the within indictment or% Q-\.} ‘ .
’ : Ow- e ‘Z( .
Od  Z£5
|19 = ple)
c- = 9%
Fi. 28
B I
: ~ A <E
. Defendant e gk : 35
o . . =0 ouoX
: E w g, 00
P w O3 T
", Witness:, T . O

A




C . ~ f

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) | R B 2
COUNTY OF RICHLAND ) e

r
T
a1

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on A\ptil'1’8, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24;
2007, with malice aforethought commit an assault with intent to kill upon one Debuty

Unger. All in violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976,

as amended).

-' ‘J. .

i
» L.

Against the péac_e and digni& of the .State,' '_:-_md qontrafy to the statute fn'such_- '

- case made and provided. L w‘ B N‘D \ - ..

. WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR



WITNESSES

pramy
/&' Thomas Croxton - RCSD

Er Barm Re 5o

i
{
i R
l ' ]
| .

DOCI;(ET NO. 2007-GS-40-1940

Tre State of South Caroliha
| County of Richland |
|

——
—

—
——

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

156199

peréoh of Grand Jury

VERDICT

person of Petit Jury

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

APRIL TERM 2007
42 g :

—

—

THE STATE
VS.

<RANDALL-ASHFORD
AP of M

By . -
. . . .
.
0

) .

. After_being fully advised as to my

legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the-Grand Jury.

Defendant
e . o83 EL.
..~ hereby appear in my own progef pErSon an@pigad
* . guilty to the withini indictment dijo ; & 77 Q Q.”.
: L . . < &‘; Cﬂ. 0 <
: E ZR Ny
= HORTET
. CoS8G .
t .
: t . : E L - 8 -
‘Defendant R .
Witne.SSIZ-‘." ) N .

Indictment for

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT.
18T DEGREE

SC Code: 16-3-652
CDR Code:0160
Class FELIA(V)

. CCC.PLS. ANDGS.



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) + -~ INDICTMENT. L

COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

-t

At a-‘Court of General Sessions, convened on Apnl 18 2007 the Grand Jurors of

"Rlchland County present upon their oath: .

CRIMINAL SEXUAL cououcr 137' DEGREE

: That'MwANéka ASHFORD dld in Rlchland County onor about February 24

' 2007 engage |n sexual battery w1th the V|ct|m Debble Anne Slmmons W|thout her

' consent The defendant Randall Ashford used aggravated force to accompllsh the

sexual battery, to wit: defendant threatened the use of a pistol, and/or the victim, Debbie
Anne Simmons',. submitted to sexual'battery by Randall Ashford under circumstances
where the victim is also a victim of forcible confinement, kidnapping, robbery, burglary,

or housebreaking committed by the defendant, Randall Ashford. Al in violation of SC

"Code of Laws § 16-3-652.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case i

made and provided.

" Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES

(S) Thomas Croxton - RCSD

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1941
AMENDED

The State of South Carolina
County of Richland

‘COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

APRIL TERM 2007

B . — V-A,.l

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

1
“hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

guilty to the within indictment or to

42
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
‘ THE STATE
J556194 vs.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY -
RANDOLPH ASHFORD
TRUE BILL Bmps s oo
a7z
F f Grand '% ’
oreperson o ran
Date: &7‘:‘1 15 2008
ERDICT Indictment for
ASSAULT WITH

J /////// .7 :
M%UM/

Fdreperson of Pet/t Juryt/ ! 77
ate: '

INTENT TOKILL
SC Code: 17-25-30
CDR Code: 768
Class miIs-UNC

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.



o

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT .

)
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on’ Aprll 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, with malice aforethought commit an assault with intent to kill upon one Deputy

Nate White. All in violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of L_aws of South Carolina,
(1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

WB)L__

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR

case made and provided.




STATE OF SOouTH CAROLINA
TN THE COu”T OF APPEALS

Arreal from Richland County
Robert B Hoed Cireudt Court Judge

RANDOLPH ASHIRD
V.

STATE oF SouTH CAROLINA

s ’,‘”‘7 ARRTION RN T
Poage

B —s‘w e WA % }}
PETITIONER, B
A 31 2016
5G Court of Appoals
RestoNDENT,

APPELLATE CASE. NO, Z015-0D1268

(erTrrrcare OF SERVICE

I do hereby Cert¥y Hhat Whe ortginal Memprandum in this Case
howve been Served ondhe following Counsel (5) of record by placing the Same.
N Ane Unided Stedes Mail it Suffictent Postage affixed dhereda on

this2? oy of MY -

20\(p.

Randolph Ashford ™ 25663 8
Pro-se Pro'-Se_

SWORN TO BEFORE ME \mszg_w oF

Z?m.éé 2.0\ (6,

Notary/Pubtic for South (ardlina
My (ommission Bypires j- 23-Tzy.




Randolph Ashford # 256638
B.R.C.I. MLT- 2035

4460 Broad River Rd.

Columbia, South Carolina- 29210

May 27, 2016

The South Carolina Court of Appeals
Jenny Abbott Kitchings, c1etk

Post:  Office Box 11629

Columbia, South Carolina- 29211

Re: Appellant Case No. 2015-001268 Memoranda in Support
. Dear Ms. Kitchings:

Enclose you will find a memoranda in support of the
Johnson petition for writ of certiorari file by the attorney
Hs. Tiffany L. Bulter in this case. '

Please file the memoranda in support, and provide me

with a letter of acknowledge-ent.

Thank you very msuch.

Sincerely,

“Romelatpl

Randolph Ashford # 256638

Enclosures
CC:




2SCCID

SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

Division of Appellate Defense Robert M. Dudek, Chief Appellate Defender
1330 Lady Street, Suite 401 Wanda H. Carter, Deputy Chief Appellate Defender
Columbia, South Carolina 29201-3332

Post Office Box 11589

Columbia, South Carolina 29211-1589
Telephone: (803) 734-1330
Facsimile: (803) 734-1397

April 22, 2016

r =
&_,‘\J '}-p —-.J Jﬁ ¢ Q: & -l;(gzyl\:“\.sfags

3Ty

Mr. Randolph Ashford, #256638
Perry Correctional Institution
430 Oaklawn Road

Pelzer, SC 29669

Dear Mr. Ashford:
I have received your letters dated March 2, 2016 and March 8, 2016. I filed the Johnson

petition and the appendix with Court on March 2, 2016. I will not supplement the record or file any
additional documents in your case with the Court.

Ap ellate Defender

TLB/ccf
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